8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST RE:V |S |(}NS
@CDPYR'GH”U BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. | TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION GATE DWN | APYD
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION SCR.UBHC. M5x10 (REF) @ ALPHURTHOLES 4086373 A | SEE EC0-06-013860 s | DP | MC
1426610 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER A nrr /
| 426610-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ﬂuég%%og CTENELY (REE ) ot
1426610-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER | |
7-1426610-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -| AND SPARE PARTS — - 73
T-1426610-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITICN - - 17
7-1426610-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL (356700 1 [DOCUMENTAT ON PACKAGE |/
T-1426610-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT - - ‘ gg
e ) 54405 - - e
[ 100=.020] L 46 1264- | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
e R 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
34 - - - - - 65
CRIMP DATA WEIDMULLER TERMINAL  TYCO/SOFILEC CRIMP SPECS | /&\ .Fﬁp - T T T T TTTI WASHER . FLAT PRECISION i
TERMINAL NAME: SOCHKET CONTACT T 5-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP STZE TYPE RANGE | \ \ \ | \ 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 b/
e VTR - T oomE 7 som . TERM[(N}@/%\TS%PORT R 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
L 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [0.0) 160
[ NSUL 3.94 L1555 IN] F 2.00-3.50 [.079-.138 IN] | | | | | | 5 18000 0 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 T5g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS I I I R N - - 158
3.90-4.70 [.153-.183 IN] = 408-8327 - - T57
TERMINAL - - FEED | | | | | | 3386851 PAWL, FEED 156
APPL SPEC _ _ @ 16.50 [.650 IN] : : : : - 155
T R R VR 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED (59,,9”9 R -18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 153
(2 B 8030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 15?2
o o I - - L 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
L 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
1572995~ 4801 0U0o0 - ) T 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - -1 -1T11- 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- - i ) N 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FLED 147
- - - - L 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD 146
o . e _ TR EEEEEEEEEN 690191-| PLUG, NYLON 149
| | | | | | | 338660 - | RAM |44
SI7E yB0 | HEIGHT _ LENGTH [INT BN 590125 1 |SHIM SUB 4557 73
2 50mm° |87 £0.05 [.074 £.002 IN] 5-354778-5 [.2670] | | | | | | 690124-4 WASHER, RAM (.135) |47
2. 00mm* |71 £0.05 [.067 4,002 IN] 4-354778-9 [.2740] | | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
o Tt o ot [ oel t oo e T 2800] L] 2324 - | BALL, STEEL 140
. : — L] 2-22218-1  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
. 00mm .39 £0.05 [.055 £.002 IN] [-2oalTe-g b.coon] ] 73209221 |DISC. ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 38
L] 354777- WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
L] 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
| | | | | | 690212~ | POST, RAM 135
L 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
R -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
L] 1802 7-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
| | | | | | |-18023-? SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ [2.0 13
L] - 1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
L] 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
L] |-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 123
R -22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION ER
L] 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
| | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A PECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | | | | | | 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S A A o 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
A | - | | - | 690472-7 STRIPPER 22
CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THEL | | | | | | - 18073- | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 N
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION, 1 A A A 1 A 18075-2 WASHER. SPRG LOCK. REG M4 120
A0 LUBRICATE DALY PER THE APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION - | - - | - 590477~ | STRIPPER e
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - § INE
/5N WIRE CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS. (338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | :g
A WIKE RKANGE S THAT OF ORIGINAL CUSTOMER, TERMINALS _ 115
WIRE RANGE IS | .50mm" - 2.50mm” [16 - |4 AWG] - 114
/1N UNABLE TO MEET 1EC 60352-2 TENSILE VALUE ON 2. 50mm’ T A i i v B B e T e e i
- - - SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
WIRE SI/7F  ACHIEVABLE TENSILE VALUE OF 154 NEWTONS. | | | | | | 3568854 STOP. SHEAR T
- - 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT IR
L] 454276 - | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
>l 1633133-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 100 8
L] |-455889-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - |84 | P 2 2 | | | £83453-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
- 183 -l 155888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FELD 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - -T- T : 182 e e e T[] 1-456407-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUW |
S I T N N : go 77-76|-72|- 71| 6| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ ' 7 9 VI o, SHANGE thp FIECotmall H e T SaoR 2T o D%.PROUSE CIMAR D06 t]’l:l’ Tyco Electronics
B ' 78 DIMENSTONS TOLERANCES LINLESS CHT E,emn’cs qu”Sburg) e
: 177 o LI HERISESPEETFED: 1 o O ™ SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
_ . 7 6 ? Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC ~
_ ' 7 5 @ i g Etg i APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC N
B ; 74 iNgtgg +- . See Tqb‘e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER 1AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|4266|O
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NO CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426610-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426610-2

